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1. Following Ukraine news

How closely have you been following recent events going on in Ukraine?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 15% 22% 9% 11% 15% 17% 17% 14% 14% 21%
Somewhat closely 43% 51% 36% 31% 38% 49% 56% 41% 44% 45%
Not very closely 24% 16% 31% 30% 27% 19% 22% 27% 24% 19%
Not closely at all 17% 10% 24% 29% 20% 15% 4% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (480) (515) (205) (273) (355) (162) (324) (461) (210)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 15% 15% 13% 19% 12% 16% 17% 20% 9% 18% 13%
Somewhat closely 43% 48% 33% 29% 33% 49% 53% 43% 44% 42% 46%
Not very closely 24% 22% 34% 28% 30% 24% 18% 18% 26% 25% 24%
Not closely at all 17% 16% 19% 23% 24% 10% 12% 18% 21% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (746) (108) (141) (396) (271) (187) (174) (208) (374) (239)
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2. Approve of Obama’s handling
Do you approve or disapprove of Barack Obama’s handling of the situation in Ukraine?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 11% 12% 10% 8% 11% 12% 12% 20% 8% 4%
Approve somewhat 23% 27% 20% 22% 27% 23% 21% 36% 20% 12%
Disapprove somewhat 16% 14% 17% 16% 16% 17% 11% 9% 20% 16%
Disapprove strongly 23% 30% 16% 10% 16% 29% 38% 5% 24% 51%
Not sure 27% 16% 37% 45% 29% 19% 18% 30% 29% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (481) (513) (204) (273) (354) (163) (323) (461) (210)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 11% 10% 19% 8% 10% 12% 11% 9% 8% 12% 14%
Approve somewhat 23% 22% 32% 26% 22% 26% 27% 27% 23% 21% 25%
Disapprove somewhat 16% 17% 4% 19% 17% 13% 18% 16% 15% 15% 18%
Disapprove strongly 23% 27% 7% 14% 18% 24% 27% 22% 24% 24% 21%
Not sure 27% 24% 38% 34% 32% 26% 17% 26% 30% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (746) (108) (140) (395) (271) (187) (173) (209) (374) (238)




YouGov
July 29 - 31, 2014 You

3. Support for new sanctions

Do you support or oppose the United States imposing new economic sanctions on Russia in response to Russia’s actions in Ukraine?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 36% 44% 29% 15% 29% 43% 60% 43% 28% 46%
Support somewhat 26% 27% 25% 28% 24% 28% 22% 25% 27% 23%
Oppose somewhat 10% 10% 10% 12% 14% 7% 8% 5% 14% 7%
Oppose strongly 6% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Don’t know 22% 10% 33% 36% 26% 17% 7% 21% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (480) (516) (205) (273) (356) (162) (325) (461) (210)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 36% 39% 34% 23% 28% 37% 54% 32% 38% 34% 41%
Support somewhat 26% 25% 22% 36% 25% 31% 18% 27% 24% 25% 27%
Oppose somewhat 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Oppose strongly 6% 8% 1% 4% 8% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7%
Don’t know 22% 19% 33% 27% 26% 20% 15% 22% 24% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (746) (109) (141) (396) (271) (187) (174) (209) (374) (239)
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4. Effectiveness of new sanctions
How effective do you think new economic sanctions against Russia would be at preventing Russia from taking further action against Ukraine or other countries?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very effective 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6%
Somewhat effective 28% 31% 25% 20% 25% 29% 39% 35% 23% 27%
Not very effective 29% 28% 30% 33% 26% 29% 29% 24% 33% 28%
Not at all effective 14% 17% 12% 11% 13% 16% 17% 7% 18% 17%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 30% 31% 19% 12% 28% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (479) (511) (203) (272) (354) (161) (324) (457) (209)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very effective 5% 4% 8% 10% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7%
Somewhat effective 28% 25% 37% 36% 27% 27% 30% 27% 25% 29% 29%
Not very effective 29% 33% 14% 19% 23% 36% 32% 28% 32% 29% 28%
Not at all effective 14% 16% 6% 11% 14% 14% 17% 15% 14% 13% 16%
Not sure 23% 21% 35% 24% 29% 19% 18% 25% 25% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (742) (109) (139) (392) (271) (187) (173) (209) (371) (237)
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5. US response too tough
Do you think the United States’ response to Russia’s actions in Ukraine has been too tough, not tough enough, or about right?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too tough 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 2% 2% 1% 7% 5%
Not tough enough 45% 52% 38% 29% 40% 51% 60% 34% 45% 61%
About right 21% 22% 20% 23% 21% 19% 20% 35% 17% 7%
Not sure 30% 20% 39% 39% 34% 28% 17% 31% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (478) (515) (204) (272) (355) (162) (324) (459) (210)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too tough 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 2% 5% 4%
Not tough enough 45% 47% 35% 40% 41% 43% 53% 44% 43% 47% 44%
About right 21% 20% 23% 22% 18% 27% 21% 19% 21% 17% 27%
Not sure 30% 28% 39% 33% 35% 26% 24% 29% 34% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (744) (108) (141) (396) (271) (187) (173) (209) (872) (239)




